COUNTY OF EL DORADO
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE ORDER DATE: 10-20-08 C.O. NUMBER # 02
PROJECT: Cameron Park Courthouse ADR Modular Building Site work Package

PROJECT NO: 06-48B PAGE10OF1
CONTRACTOR: R. T. English Construction, Inc. Contract # 584-C0899

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES IN THIS CONTRACT PER THE
FOLLOWING/ATTACHED:

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION _ AMOUNT
1) Extend Contract time 30 days due to a controlling item of work that is not in this Contract. 0-
2) Costs for additional curbs and concrete walk as a result of AST #1. $3,290.00
3) Cost to relocate existing circuit breaker serving fire alarm allowing space for new circuit breaker $ 607.14
4) Cost increase due to rise in cost of copper for plumbing. $ 394.00
5) Remobilization costs for remaining ac paving delayed due to a controlling item of work not in this

Contract. $1,388.00
6) Changes in concrete work - Deletion of walks that butt to building; Addition of mow curbs $ 537.00
7) Operating costs for Contractor due to required extension of Contract time due to a controlling
Item of work that is not in this Contract. $1,350.00
8) Credits for work to be deleted from this Contract. (Deletion of Aiphone, fire sprinklers,
Conduit & wire within building) ($12,228.00)
TOTAL CREDIT: $ 4,661.86)

e —
* ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS SHALL REMAIN IN EFFECT.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT WAS: $ 218,709.00
NET CHANGE BY PREVIOUSLY APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS: $ 13,591.84
APPROVED CONTRACT AMOUNT PRIOR TO THIS CHANGE ORDER WAS: $  232,300.84
THIS CHANGE ORDER WILL Decrease THE CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT BY: @ 4,661.86)
NEW CONTRACT AMOUNT INCLUDING THIS CHANGE ORDER IS: $ 227,638.98
THE CONTRACT TIME WILL increase: (30) DAYS

THE CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE will be: __November 26, 2008

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY OWNER, ARCHITECT/ENGINEER, AND CONTRACTOR

co R-R.T. Engllsh Copstruction, In DATE
s BT P F

PROJECY MANAGER - Kathleen Beichley @DW PATE 0 [ 2% , 08
CAPITAL PROGRAMS WA‘% /D ?/ %/ s

(OWNER) COUNTY OF EL DORADO - Thomas S. Heck (Director) DATE

CCO2 -R.T .English Construction, Inc.



